Subscription Shares, the Fee Shares and the WRAP Retail Offer Shares commencing at the same time.
The Tranche 2 Placing Shares, the Subscription Shares, the Fee Shares and the WRAP Retail Offer
Shares will rank pari passu with all other issued Shares.

Issue of Warrants

Pursuant to the Fundraising and in connection with the issuance of the Fee Shares the Company has
issued 368,372,400 Fundraising Warrants. The Fundraising Warrants will be exercisable at a price of 0.5
pence per Ordinary Share and are exercisable at any time until the third anniversary of Tranche 2
Admission.

In addition, the Company has issued 16,036,120 Broker Warrants. The Broker Warrants will be
exercisable at the Issue Price. The Broker Warrants are exercisable at any time until the third
anniversary of Tranche 2 Admission.

Director and PDMR Shareholdings

Following completion of the Fundraising, the shareholdings of the Directors who participated in the
Fundraising are set out in the table below:

Name

Number of
existing

Ordinary
Shares

Percentage
of existing

issued
share

capital

Number of
New

Ordinary
Shares

Number of
Ordinary

Shares on
Tranche 2
Admission

Percentage
of enlarged

share
capital on
Tranche 2
Admission

Mark Eccleston 22,746,187 6.08% 36,000,000 58,746,187 7.91%
Cathy Tralau-Stewart 835,897 0.22% 1,200,000 2,035,897 0.27%
Gerry Desler 964,565 0.26% 1,200,000 2,164,565 0.29%
Martin Gouldstone 769,231 0.21% 1,200,000 1,969,231 0.27%

Total 25,315,880 6.76% 39,600,000 64,915,880 8.74%

Total Voting Rights

For the purpose of the Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules, following Admission the enlarged
issued share capital of the Company will comprise 742,721,072 ordinary shares of 0.1 pence each. The
Company does not hold any shares in the treasury. The above figure may be used by shareholders as
the denominator for the calculations by which they will determine if they are required to notify their
interest in, or a change to their interest in, the Company, under the Disclosure Guidance and
Transparency Rules.

Capitalised terms used in this announcement have the meaning given to them in the Circular dated 4